
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2771
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
SURVEY ON CONDITION OF POOR
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct any survey regarding the social and educational condition of the poor people on the pattern of Sachchar Committee;

(b) if so the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) As per available information, there is no such proposal at present.

(c) Surveys are conducted when ever required.
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